

## All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/23/2023-AIIMS.JDH

for the deut of Diagnostic and

Dated: 19th August, 2023

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Elves Radial 2ring fiber Kit/EC/ICA-6F for the dept. of Diagnostic and Interventional Radiology on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Elves Radial 2ring fiber Kit/EC/ICA-6F for the dept. of Diagnostic and Interventional Radiology on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Biolitec India Pvt. Ltd., Bangalore through its authorized dealer M/s Shreya Enterprises, Jodhpur. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said purchasing Elves Radial 2ring fiber Kit/EC/ICA-6F for the dept. of Diagnostic and Interventional Radiology within 7 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 25<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

**Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.** 

biolitec India Pvt. Ltd.

Registered Office: #1156. 1st floor. 26th Main, 4th T' Biock, Jayanagar, Bangalore -560041, Sales Office: 401- 405 Urban II. Vasna Bhayli TP 2. Opp. Akshar Pavillion, Vadotlara -391410 © +91-93285-11006 / +91-93275-11005 © preeti.lodha@biolitec.com @ www.biolitec.com



Date-07-08-2023

## PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

We hereby declare that ELVES® Radial Kit™ and ELVES® Plus Kit are registered trademarks of Biolitec, all trademarks mentioned above are proprietary items under International Intellectual property items.

ELVES® Radial Kit™ and ELVES® Plus Kit are proprietary products of Biolitec specifically designed for Treatment of Varicose Veins.

ELVES® Radial Kit™ and ELVES® Plus Kit are exclusively manufactured by Ceram Optec GMBH (Parent company of Biolitec)

Biolitec India Pvt Ltd is authorized to market these products as proprietary items and to provide necessary services in terms of product knowledge training in India.

Thanking you,

Preeti Lodha

Director, Biolitec India Pvt. Ltd. Cell: 93275 11005/93285 11006.

popular

Directors Preeti Lodha Detlev Johannes Berndt

GST No. 29AADCB0587HIZK

Registration No. U33119KAZ007PTC041808

**Registration Place** 

Banglore

Axis Bank Ltd.

A/c No. :909020038839214 SWIFT : AXISINBB009

IFSC

:UTIB0000693

## biolitec India Pvt. Ltd.

Registered Office: #1156.15t floor 26th Main, 4th 3 floor 1 hours per line (in Special)
Sales Office: 401, 405 Urban II, Vasna Bhayu 1057 (hop Akster Regiller), postuling a crus (in 19), 93285, 11006 (in 9), 93275, 11005, © proper forthamburghess uses the second in a



To.

Administrative Officer, AIIMS, Jodhpur.

Subject: Authorization Certificate.

Reference: Proprietary Tender for Elves Radial 2ring fiber Kit/EC/IC/A-6F

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above subject, **We Biolitec India Pvt. Ltd. having registered office at "No. 1156, 1**st **Floor, 26**th main road, **4**th **T Block Jayanagar, Banglore – 560041**, Manufacturer/Importer of Elves Radial 2ring fiber Kit/EC/IC/A-6F hereby Authorize

M/S Shreya Enterprises, 27, Amar Nagar (Narpat Nagar), Pal Road, Jodhpur-342008 (Raj.)

For the above referred proprietary tender.

We further declare that no other supplier or firm or individual other than M/S Shreya Enterprises, Jodhpur is Authorized to submit the quotation, process the same further, collect order, make supplies, collect payment against your requirement as per proprietary tender.

We also hereby confirm that we would be responsible for the satisfactory execution of supply of product.

Thanks & Regards

Ms.Preeti Lodha, Director, Biolitec India Pvt Ltd

Mob-9327511005/9328511006

Directors GST No.

Preeti Lodha 29AADCB0587HIZK Detlev Johannes Berndt Registration No.

U33119KA2007PTC041808

popular

Registration Place
Banglore

Axis Bank Ltd.

A/c No.

SWIFT
IFSC

: 909020038839214 : AXISINBB009 : UTIB0000693